

The Most Trusted Name In Clean. Since 1945.

WAXIE Sanitary Supply Announces General Manager for San Diego, CA Division

June 5, 2014

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SAN DIEGO, CA -- WAXIE Sanitary Supply, America's largest independently-owned distributor of sanitary maintenance supplies, is pleased to announce that Lee Jackson has been promoted to the position of General Manager for WAXIE's San Diego Division, effective immediately.

"We are proud of Lee's body of work and have confidence that he is the right person to lead this team forward now, and in the years ahead," said David Wax, Executive Vice President, WAXIE Sanitary Supply.

Lee began his career with WAXIE as a Sanitary Maintenance Consultant at the Portland location. He worked there for three years before moving to San Diego to become a sales manager in 2009.

During the last 4 ½ years Lee has demonstrated the ability to lead veteran sales consultants along with mentoring and developing "new arrivals" to the industry. In addition to Lee's natural ability to lead, he has an incredible rapport with WAXIE's customer base. Lee has established a presence in WAXIE's marketplace, which will serve him well as the San Diego General Manager.



Above : Charles Wax, Chairman & CEO; David Wax, Executive Vice President; Lee Jackson, WAXIE San Diego General Manager; Jeff Roberts, President & COO.

About WAXIE: WAXIE Sanitary Supply is America's largest family-owned distributor of sanitary maintenance supplies. WAXIE is an industry leader in the distribution of quality cleaning chemicals, equipment, disposables, and accessories to the building service contractor, school, hospitality, healthcare, military, government, industrial, and retail markets. Based in San Diego, the company consists of over 800 dedicated professionals working out of Inventory Centers servicing the western United States including California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Colorado and Alaska. Additional information about WAXIE Sanitary Supply may be obtained at: www.waxie.com.

For more information contact:

Rick Hazard Vice President of Marketing (858) 292-8111 ext. 880